

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 20364/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 04/01/2012 in TRC No.238/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.TR.STATE REP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SREE VASAVI AGENCIES A.P.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.
Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the
counsel for the petitioner to comply with the undertaking,
failing which the matter will be listed as it is.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|