

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 13390, 33108, 39486, 39487, 39489, 39492, 39494, 39497 OF 2013, 2481, 2939, 2940, 2943, 2944, 2945, 2949, 2950 OF 2014

WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Asst. Commr.(CT-II) & Ors.

.....Petitioners

-Versus-

Bharati Airtel Ltd. & Ors.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 25<sup>th</sup> August, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

**“SLP © No. 13390/2013**

**Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 3.**

**SLP © No. 33108/2013 and 2481/2014**

**Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the sole respondent.**

**SLP © No. 39486/2013**

**Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 2.**

**SLP © No. 39487, 39489, 39497, 39492, 39494/2013, 2939, 2949, 2940, 2943 and 2945/2014.**

**Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 2 and 3.**

**SLP © No. 2944/2014**

**Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 3 and 4.**

**SLP © No. 2950/2014**

**Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 1.**

**List again on 19.11.2015.”**

Service position of notice in respect of unserved respondents is as follows:-

SLP (C) NO. 13390 of 2013:-

It is submitted that counsel for respondent No. 1 has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from respondent No. 3 so far. No one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2 though served with notice.

SLP (C) NO. 33108 OF 2013 AND 2481 OF 2014:-

It is submitted that neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover containing the notice have been received back from the sole respondent in these matters so far.

SLP (C) NOS. 39486 OF 2013:-

It is submitted that neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from the respondent No. 2 so far.

SLP (C) NOS. 39487, 39489 and 39497 OF 2013:-

It is submitted that neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers containing the notice have been received back from the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 so far.

SLP (C) NOS. 39492 and 39494 OF 2013:-

It is submitted that neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers containing the notice have been received back from the respondent No. 2 in both the matters so far.

SLP (C) NOS. 2939, 2940, 2943, 2945 OF 2014:-

It is submitted that counsel for respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers containing the notice have been received back from respondent Nos. 2 and 3 so far.

SLP (C) NO. 2944 OF 2014:-

It is submitted that counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers containing the notice have been received back from respondent Nos. 3 and 4 so far.

SLP (C) NO. 2949 OF 2014:-

It is submitted that counsel for respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers containing the notice have been received back from respondent Nos. 2 and 3 so far.

SLP (C) NO. 2950 OF 2014:-

It is submitted that counsel for respondent No. 2 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from respondent No. 1 so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.

Dated this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Rajiv Tyagi & Associates, Advocate  
L-29, Kailash Colony, New Delhi – 48
2. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,  
(Standing Counsel for State of A.P.  
Bhawan, 1- Ashoka Road. )
3. Mr. Suresh Shroff & Co., Advocate  
216, Amarchand Tower, Okhla  
Industrial Estate. Phase -III, New Delhi.
4. Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate  
230, M.C. Setalvad, Lawyer's Chamber.
5. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
6. Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Advocate
7. M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1